CONTRACT ROUTING FORM

1. ORIGINATING DEPT./DIV: City Manager DATE: 6/21/23
2. ORIGINATING STAFF PERSON: Michael vargas EXT: 3. DATE REQUESTED BY:
4. TYPE OF DOCUMENT (CHECK ONE):

0 PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT o CDBG/HOME 0 GRANT AGREEMENT

0 SMALL OR LIMITED PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT o HUMAN SERVICES o INTERLOCAL

0O GOODS AND SERVICE AGREEMENT O LEASE 0 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

O PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT O REAL ESTATE DOCUMENT o OFF DUTY POLICE SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NoO. ____ (ORIGINAL CONTRACT#): Ct of bupont Muricipa

o OTHER
5. PROJECT NAME: ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD AND THE CITY OF DUPONT FOR MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES
6. NAME OF CONTRACTOR: City of DuPont

ADDRESS: 1700 Civic Dr, DuPont, WA 98327 TELEPHONE
E-MAIL: na FAX:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NAME: Ron Frederick TITLE Mayor
7. EXHIBITS AND ATTACHMENTS: ® SCOPE, WORK OR SERVICES 00 COMPENSATION [ INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS/CERTIFICATE
ALL OTHER REFERENCED EXHIBITS O PRIOR CONTRACT/AMENDMENTS O PROOF OF AUTHORITY O E-VERIFY O W-9 O Copy of Safety Plan/Program

8. TERM: COMMENCEMENT DATE: COMPLETION DATE:
9. TOTAL COMPENSATION § n/a Retainage[ | °/$o

0 CHARGE TO EDEN BARS EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT : nfa
10. DOCUMENT/CONTRACT REVIEW INITIAL / DATE REVIEWED INITIAL / DATE APPROVED

0 PROJECT MANAGER

o DIRECTOR

O LEGAL
11. COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE (IF APPLICABLE)
12. CONTRACT SIGNATURE ROUTING

0 SENT TO VENDOR/CONTRACTOR DATE SENT: DATE REC’D SIGNED BY CONTRACTOR:

O ATTACH: INSURANCE CERTIFICATE, LICENSES, EXHIBITS

INITIAL / DATE SIGNED

o CITY CLERK (ROUTE) 6/29/2023

o CITY ATTORNEY

o CITY MANAGER

0 CITY CLERK/ CONTRACT# 2023-145

o SIGNED COPY TO ORIGINATING DEPT & A/P
COMMENTS:

amendment to municipal court contract to align contract expiration date with judge term expiration date




ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
LAKEWOOD AND THE CITY OF DUPONT FOR MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood ("Lakewood") and City of DuPont ("DuPont") are
parties to an Interlocal Agreement for Municipal Court Services (the “Contract™);

WHEREAS, the Lakewood City Council and the DuPont City Council appoints a
municipal court Judge on a four-year term basis, with the current term length expiring December
31, 2023;

WHEREAS, the current Contract term expires December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, Lakewood and DuPont are mutually interested in optimizing administrative
efficiency by aligning the Contract expiration term with the Judge term length;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth herein and the mutual benefits to
be derived, Lakewood and DuPont agree to modify Section H. Term. The underlying Contract
between the Parties is amended, but only in the following respects:

1. The new expiration date of the current term is now December 31, 2025.

IN WITNESS, the Partics hereto have caused this Addendum to be executed the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF L%WOOD CONTRACTOR

Jolin J. Caulfield, City Manager Ron Fredgrick, Mayor

ATTEST:
O Schumdcher”

Briana Schumacher, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Heidi Wachter, City Attorney

{WSS2561854.D0C:1/13120.000001/ }



Attest:

arri Muir, CMC
Director of Community Relations/City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

<Gordon P. Karg, C}ty Attorney

Resolution No. 23-007




CITY OF DUPONT

WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 23-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DUPONT, PIERCE COUNTY,
WASHINGTON; AMENDING THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND LAKEWOOD
MUNICPAL COURT.

WHEREAS, in 2014 the City of DuPont (City) and the City of Lakewood
(Lakewood), pursuant to the State Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 39.34 RCW,
entered into an interlocal agreement (Agreement) for Lakewood to provide municipal
court, prosecution, public defender and related services to the City: and

WHEREAS, successive iterations of the Agreement have been and continues to
be of mutual benefit to both the City and Lakewood; and

WHEREAS, the City and Lakewood appoint a municipal court judge for a four-
year term basis, the current term ending on December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the term of the current version of the Agreement expires on
December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Lakewood has proposed an addendum to the Agreement to extend
its current expiration date to coincide with the end of the municipal court judge term on
December 31, 2025, to optimize administrative efficiency for both parties and the City
Council concurs;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUPONT,
WASHINGTON DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into the attached
“Addendum to Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Lakewood and the City of
DuPont for Municipal Court Services” (incorporated herein by reference) authorizing the
current version of the Agreement to expire on December 31, 2025.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of DuPont Washington and approved by the

Mayor on this 27 day of June, 2023.

Ronald J. Eréderick, Mayor




	ORIGINATING DEPTDIV: City Manager
	DATE: 6/21/23
	ORIGINATING STAFF PERSON: Michael Vargas
	EXT: 
	3 DATE REQUESTED BY: 
	PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT: Off
	SMALL OR LIMITED PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT: Off
	GOODS AND SERVICE AGREEMENT: Off
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT: Off
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO: On
	OTHER: Off
	CDBGHOME: Off
	HUMAN SERVICES: Off
	LEASE: Off
	REAL ESTATE DOCUMENT: Off
	GRANT AGREEMENT: Off
	INTERLOCAL: Off
	MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT: Off
	OFF DUTY POLICE SERVICES: Off
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT: City of Dupont Municipal Court Contract
	undefined: 
	PROJECT NAME: ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD AND THE CITY OF DUPONT FOR MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES
	NAME OF CONTRACTOR: City of DuPont
	ADDRESS: 1700 Civic Dr, DuPont, WA 98327
	TELEPHONE: 
	EMAIL: n/a
	FAX: 
	TITLE: Mayor
	SCOPE WORK OR SERVICES: On
	COMPENSATION: Off
	INSURANCE REQUIREMENTSCERTIFICATE: Off
	PRIOR CONTRACTAMENDMENTS: Off
	PROOF OF AUTHORITY: Off
	EVERIFY: Off
	W9: Off
	Copy of Safety PlanProgram: Off
	TERM COMMENCEMENT DATE: 
	COMPLETION DATE: 
	TOTAL COMPENSATION: n/a
	CHARGE TO EDEN BARS EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT: Off
	undefined_2: n/a
	PROJECT MANAGER: Off
	DIRECTOR: Off
	LEGAL: Off
	INITIAL  DATE REVIEWED 1: 
	INITIAL  DATE REVIEWED 2: 
	INITIAL  DATE REVIEWED 3: 
	INITIAL  DATE APPROVED 1: 
	INITIAL  DATE APPROVED 2: 
	INITIAL  DATE APPROVED 3: 
	11 COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE IF APPLICABLE: 
	DATE SENT: 
	DATE RECD SIGNED BY CONTRACTOR: 
	SENT TO VENDORCONTRACTOR: Off
	ATTACH INSURANCE CERTIFICATE LICENSES EXHIBITS: Off
	CITY CLERK ROUTE: Off
	CITY ATTORNEY: Off
	CITY MANAGER: Off
	CITY CLERK CONTRACT: Off
	SIGNED COPY TO ORIGINATING DEPT  AP: Off
	undefined_3: 2023-145
	INITIAL  DATE SIGNED 1: 6/29/2023 
	INITIAL  DATE SIGNED 2: 
	INITIAL  DATE SIGNED 3: 
	INITIAL  DATE SIGNED 4: 
	INITIAL  DATE SIGNED 5: 
	COMMENTS 1: amendment to municipal court contract to align contract expiration date with judge term expiration date
	COMMENTS 2: 
	COMMENTS 3: 
	COMMENTS 4: 
	Bond % and $: 
	Bond $: 
	Check Box1: Off


